
 FOX WOOD SCHOOL 

 
 SCHOOL TERM DATES – 2025/2026 

 

Term 

 

Date of Closing 

 

Date of Opening 

 

Summer 2025 
 

  Thurs 4 September 2025 

Autumn Half Term 2025 
 

Fri 24 October 2025 Mon 3 November 2025 

Christmas 2025/2026 
 

Fri 19 December 2025 Tue 6 January 2026 

Spring Half Term 2026 
 

Fri 13 February 2026 Mon 23 February 2026 

Summer Term 2026 Wed 1 April 2026 
 

Mon 20 April 2026 

Summer Half Term 2026 
 

Fri 22 May 2026 Mon 1 June 2026 

Summer 2026 
 

Tue 21 July 2026   

 
STAFF INSET days:  School closed to pupils 

Tuesday 2 September 2025 

Wednesday 3 September 2025 

Monday 5 January 2026 

Thursday 2 April 2026 

Wednesday 22 July 2026 

 

BANK HOLIDAYS (that fall inside Term Time): School closed 

 

Monday 4 May 2026 - May Day   

 

 


